Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

Cordova took its place as the most city in Europe

He heededthe reassurances shouted from the bank of the Euphrates River.

It took Ubdul Rehman some years more to bring all of spain to subjection, but he persisted.

Cordova yielded in magnificence only to and Contantionople

His brother heeded the ............. shouted rom the bank that he would be unharmed if he
returned.

In , he discontinued the Friday sermon, hitherto delivered in the name of the Abbasid
Caliph

To his villa, he brought water and introduced................ plants such as peaches and
pomegranates.

The books thus gathered numbered 400,000, their titles filling a catalogue of
volumes

And he left a statement, we are told, which said that he had known only days of
happiness

To his villa he brought water and introduced plants such as peaches and
pemegranates

Ubdul Rehman Ill administered his provinces with sagacity and ability.

Abd-al-Rahman developed a well disciplined, highly trained army of or more Berbers

The royal was Al-Zahra

All this when in Christian .... only the rudiments of learning were known.

Accession of the Abbasside to the .............. was signalieed.

Answers Choice

cultured
spacious
populated
filthy

Heart

Listened to
Acknowledged
Paid attension to

UoW» TOoWm>

Forced controlled
Obedience
Dependience
Submission

London
Paris
Berlin
Baghdad

Uom» DOom>

Admonishes
Reassurances
Threats
Warnings

773
873
973
1073

Exocist
Erratic
Exotic
Systematic

ten

forty four
twenty two
five

fifty
fourteen
forty
four

exorcist
erratic
systematic
exotic

DOoW» DOWP DOWP DOmP DOWr 00w

Knowledge
Virtue
Wisdom
Cleverness

20,000
25,000
30,000
40,000

oow» Dom»

mosque
bath
palace
city

Asia

Africa
America
Europe

oom » Dow»

Emirate
Baronage
C. Caliphate
D. Parsonage

w >



16

17

18

19

20

Abdul Rehman | has aquiline or Features and red hair.

The royal revenue amounted to 624500

Under Abd-al-Rahman |, Spain had been the first province to shake off the authority of the
recognized caliph in Islam.

Caliph abd al Rhman's court was one of the most glorious in all .............

He finally reached five years later

oOw oOw> Ow>» OO

oow

. Like a crow's
. Like a duck's
. Like a pigeon's

. rupees
. dollars
. pounds

. Admitted
. Supported
. Favoured

. Africa
. Asia
. Australia

. Beirut
. Khartum
. Alexandria



