

English FA Part 2 Chapter 10 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Cordova took its place as the most city in Europe	A. cultured B. spacious C. populated D. filthy
2	He <u>heeded</u> the reassurances shouted from the bank of the Euphrates River.	A. Heart B. Listened to C. Acknowledged D. Paid attension to
3	It took Ubdul Rehman some years more to bring all of spain to <u>subjection</u> , but he persisted.	A. Forced controlled B. Obedience C. Dependience D. Submission
4	Cordova yielded in magnificence only to and Contantionople	A. London B. Paris C. Berlin D. Baghdad
5	His brother heeded the shouted rom the bank that he would be unharmed if he returned.	A. Admonishes B. Reassurances C. Threats D. Warnings
6	In, he discontinued the Friday sermon, hitherto delivered in the name of the Abbasid Caliph	A. 773 B. 873 C. 973 D. 1073
7	To his villa, he brought water and introduced plants such as peaches and pomegranates.	A. Exocist B. Erratic C. Exotic D. Systematic
8	The books thus gathered numbered 400,000, their titles filling a catalogue ofvolumes	A. ten B. forty four C. twenty two D. five
9	And he left a statement, we are told, which said that he had known only days of happiness	A. fifty B. fourteen C. forty D. four
10	To his villa he brought water and introduced plants such as peaches and pemegranates	A. exorcist B. erratic C. systematic D. exotic
11	Ubdul Rehman III administered his provinces with <u>sagacity</u> and ability.	A. Knowledge B. Virtue C. Wisdom D. Cleverness
12	Abd-al-Rahman developed a well disciplined, highly trained army of or more Berbers	A. 20,000 B. 25,000 C. 30,000 D. 40,000
13	The royal was Al-Zahra	A. mosque B. bath C. palace D. city
14	All this when in Christian only the rudiments of learning were known.	A. Asia B. Africa C. America D. Europe
15	Accession of the Abbasside to the was signalieed.	A. Emirate B. Baronage C. Caliphate D. Parsonage

16	Abdul Rehman I has aquiline or Features and red hair.	A. Like an eagle's B. Like a crow's C. Like a duck's D. Like a pigeon's
17	The royal revenue amounted to 624500	A. rupees B. dollars C. pounds D. dinars
18	Under Abd-al-Rahman I, Spain had been the first province to shake off the authority of the recognized caliph in Islam.	A. Admitted B. Supported C. Favoured D. Acknowledged
19	Caliph abd al Rhman's court was one of the most glorious in all	A. Europe B. Africa C. Asia D. Australia
20	He finally reached five years later	A. Ceuta B. Beirut C. Khartum D. Alexandria